May 16, 2023, as amended (the "Weekley Contract") with Weekley Homes, LLC, a Delaware limited 
liability company ("Weekley"), for the purchase of one hundred seventy (170) lots, of which twenty-one 
(21) 60' lots are located within Phase 1C-1 of the 2026 Assessment Area, with the remaining one hundred 
forty-nine (149) lots being located within Phases 1B-1 and 1B-2 of the 2023A-2 Assessment Area. The 
Weekley Contract provides a base purchase price of $105,000 per 45' lot and $137,000 per 60' lot for the 
lots in Phase 1C-1, subject to a monthly escalator after the initial closing, as well as additional consideration

[...]

Cardel Contract 

The Developer has entered into a Lot Purchase and Builder Participation Agreement dated as of 
August 16, 2023, as amended (the "Cardel Contract") with Cardel Homes, LLC, a Delaware limited liability 
company ("Cardel"), for the purchase of one hundred sixty-seven (167) lots, of which twenty (20) 50' lots 
and twenty-two (22) 60' lots are located within Phase 1C-1 of the 2026 Assessment Area, with the remaining 
one hundred twenty-five (125) lots located within Phases 1B-1 and 1B-2 of the 2023A-2 Assessment Area. 
The Cardel Contract provides a base purchase price of $117,000 per 50' lot and $137,000 per 60' lot, subject 
to a monthly escalator after the initial closing, as well as additional consideration to be paid to the Developer

[...]

Pulte Contract 

The Developer has entered into a Lot Purchase and Builder Participation Agreement dated as of 
June 13, 2023, as amended (the "Pulte Contract") with Pulte Home Company, LLC, a Michigan limited 
liability company ("Pulte"), for the purchase of two hundred thirty-seven (237) lots, of which nineteen (19) 
42' lots and thirty-seven (37) 50' lots are located within Phase 1C-1 of the 2026 Assessment Area (with the 
remaining one hundred eighty-one (181) lots located within Phases 1B-1 and 1B-2 of the 2023A-2 
Assessment Area). The Pulte Contract provides a base purchase price of $101,000 per 42' lot, $105,000 per 

45' lot, and $117,000 per 50' lot, subject to a monthly escalator after the initial closing, as well as additional